S50016 INS. CASE OWNED	cc 4/ W 190 l	0440, Dp	3 JUNE	7
* Surveyor:	DOI: \V		Time :	14619
Pre-assign / CCU	CH 64(31)	Claim No. :	ered in Merimen:	6)
Name of Insured	Confort Transportation PIE LID	Policy No. :		-
Insured Tel No.	HP	Make / Model :		
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: 10 6 249	Place of Accident		
If NO, Driver Na		OI GIA REPORT: NE	NO ; TP GIA REPOR	RT:(VES)/ NO
Driver Tel		Insured Liability :	% Final? Ye	
SHE 8428	L	5		
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	M INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSR WSP Tel: Liabil RMK	lity:
Date/Time	SHERUIRI - USEGUI 60 1357X MIVINEZ	PIA NOTE STATE		DATE / BIG
		the second second second	Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
	ti Endulti eiferegii Maries	Non-J	teporting ltr (2nd):	
	(4 6453 U. csz m 1900 sps / Lodie).		teporting ltr (Final): cation ltr (if non-pickup):	
	- M3 / INC 19 20 238 4 / MC 93(3)	1919 2911119 Call C		
Letto	The state of the s		call ltr to Ol:	
200	I Maintained: 70 g H is		mentation Check List: Hi	andler Typist
-11	12.	Notifi	cation ltr (if non-pickup)	
M/1			call ltr to OI:	
28/6/19 -	fur Byon	Autho	risation To Act:	
	(1)	Relea	e Voucher:	
ķ.		Final	Repair Bill:	
1 -1 -	3. 2	Car R	ental Invoice:	
03 07 19	preprie 2/3 7/00/- vote 8	dag of Town	g Invoice	
1	in	1 O LTA	GIA	
			al Bill:	
22/7/19	lent approved from IL (49494.60)	PIR		
tel 4.		Mana	ate/Reject Instruction:	
1878 19 -	the shall to sur by	LOD	V	
6/9/19-	- File pass to MK to close.	Paym	ent Breakdown Form:	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time. Sent By:	Post-	Repair Photos:	
		Other	S:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Conf	irm by:	Name of the last
pair Cost:	S\$ ( days) Reduction;	%	Email	Call
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 15 8 9 Confirm with William	Emai		
al Linbility:	% CARREST Assessed) BOLA S/N No. 15	1f MC	or B 28, Ass. Lin:	
pair Cost: Wah	ss 8239 W			ent(73)
ss of Rental (LOR)	ss 935.60 (8 days) >\$ 116.95		COMMON PI	Sille I
ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI):	ss 32U ·00 (s 40 x8 days)		991	9
R only LOU only			med to	1
A/LTA Search	SS THER ONLY ONE			
edical:	S\$ -	n Cl	nim status: Normal/Reject	/Private Settle
sbursement:	S\$ - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )		port Format	
gal Cost	SS - (C.B. 1011 Independent)		rvey fee: \$ 500	
tal:	SS 9494.60 Global Sum SS: 9490.00	15.5 311		
	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Emaf	Call	
NAL PAYMENT		Notur Wor D	te ltel	
		Noter Work P	te Utel	

Dote/Time, Fite Pass to7	: Preli. Report	Day	s Of Repair:		
0	: Final Report	Res	urvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to?				Talantispus trobum	
25		Add Fee:	; Site Inap (\$	) _5+85_5	
			Interview (\$	) Photo:	
Report Format :			Tech Invs (\$	) Others	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	)		Weekend (\$	9	
				FOTAL	

### CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 8428L

DATE : 11.06.2019

MAKE	:	TEL	: 6542 5119	1	India (CIPL)		
10DEL	: HYUNDAI i40		: 6542 6039	ENDIA (OI		ALI	
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	-	Amount		
	Front Bumper Cover destroted   wardy brok	w		S	1,052.20		
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)			S	93.60	×	
	Front Bumper Grille Airduct (RH) H4			S	26.20	×	
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) HH			S	22.40	×	
1	Front Bumper Bracket (RH) S√∠			S	24.60	*	
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy			S	907.40	-	
	Headlamp (RH) money which			S	1,388.00	1-	
	Front Fender (RH) Deuts			S	663.00	-	
	Front Fender Shield (RH) SVG			\$	174.90	×	
	Front Fender Retainer H4			S	24.60	×	
	Front Door Glass (RH) Scrobms			5	228.20	-	
	Front Door Outer Moulding (RH)			S	47.10	-	
	Front Door Mirror Assy (RH) Joke			S	670.00	-	
	Front Wheel Rim (RH) & dushaten			S	325.30		
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) Cat   M			s	107.10	_	
	Front Wheel Bearing 2 Dem			s	540.50	2-	
	Front Shock Absorber (Assy) (RH) Zolustwan			S	342.20		
	Front Shock Absorber Mounting (RH)			s	108.80	X	
	Front Drive Shaft (RH)			s	1,030.80		
	Rack & Pinion Assy			s	1,191.30		
	STG Tic End & chatter			5		7	
	Stabilizer Bar Zohahah		1	S		20	
	Stabilizer Bar Bush (RH)			5	16.40		
	Stabilizer Bar Link & obstaced					X	
				S	61.10	3-	
	Stabilizer Bracket HJ			2	24.00	×	
	Front Suspension Lower Arm (RH) & Judan			5	529.30	A Commercial Control	
	Knuckle Arm (RH) 2 days And		aG.m.la	S		2-	
	Engine Under Cover NH		975040	2	334.60	100	
	Engine Crossmember NH		9950:40 7960:32	S			
	ABS Sensor (RH)		1960.32	5	234.00	X	
	SUB TOTAL			s	13,128.90	j	
	LESS 20%			S	2,625.78	1	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	10,503.12	1	
	Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) Nac		76	s		Nett L	
	Front Tyre (RH) 5/L		75.00	S	216.00	Nett X	
				s	291.00	1	
				3	291.00		



SHC 8428L

_	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Labour Charge				
	Panel Beating			S	1,600.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	900.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
				S	50.00
	Towing Charge			S	
	Remove/Refix Undercarriage (FRT)		112-00		200.00
	FRT Wheel Alignment		1630.00	\$	
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas			S	150.00
	Re-set Frt ABS System			\$	200.00
	Diagnostic & Resetting To Erase Fault Code			S	480.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	3,800.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			5	14,594.12
					14,004111
	12 06 2019 @ 1015m		9665.32		
	HA Anthul LISMU & Beys		9665.32		
	LISMU 68		1771101		
	2 Days				
	< yas				
	1 1-1				
	2 FK AND				
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:  To resurvey before/after spray painting  To display demaged part(s) during resurvey  Parts prices are subject to confirmation  Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" best  No illegal modification(s) is allowed  Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and				
	is subject to final approval from Insurance Compa	7			
	Acknowledged by Repairer				
	Signature:				
	Date:				
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th				

NAME ADDRESS

Home Tel.:

VIN:

Registration: SHC 8428 L

Technician:

Mileage:

660957

Time Printed 12.6.19 12:10 PM

**HYUNDAI 140** 

Front : Left

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
2"01"		-3°00' 3°00'
4°17'		-0°19' 5°41'
-0°02'		-1°30' 1°30'
20°03'		
22°04'		

Camber
Caster
Toe
SAI
Included Angle
Turning Angle Diff.

Front : Right

Actual BEFORE Specified Range
-3°10' -3°00' 3°00'
4°04' -0°19' 5°41'
-3°02' -1°30' 1°30'
16°58'
13°48'

Front

Cross Camber Cross Caster Cross SAI Total Toe Cross Turn Diff.

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
5"11"		-3°00' 3°00'
0°13'		-3°00, 3°00,
3"05"		-3°00, 3°00,
-3°04'	-	-3°00, 3°00,

Rear: Left

Actual BEFORE Specified Range -1°49' -3°30' 2°30' 0°12' -1°30' 1°30'

Camber

Rear : Right

Actual BEFORE Specified Range
-1°52' -3°30' 2°30'
-0°08' -1°30' 1°30'

Rear

Cross Camber Total Toe Thrust Angle

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
0°03'		-3°00' 3°00'
0°04'		-3°00' 3°00'
0°10'		-3°00, 3°00,

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 12 June 2019 9:37 AM

To:

Chunni Motor; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Sundari Nagarajan - III

Subject:

RE: Accident involving veh no: SHC 8428L & SH 6453U on 10.06.19

9.30 amo 12/6/19 vehicle In perono Jynn suro Byrn

Attachments:

11062019163506.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SHC8428L and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sundari.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

### Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Chunni Motor [mailto:chunnimotor@gmail.com]

Sent: 12 June, 2019 8:44 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Accident involving veh no: SHC 8428L & SH 6453U on 10.06.19

Dear Sir,

We appoint LKK Auto Consultants .

Thank you

Regards,

Chunni Motor Work P/L

On Tue, Jun 11, 2019 at 5:22 PM Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Sir / Mdm.

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- . LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- · Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards,

#### **Gabriel Wee**



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Chunni Motor [mailto:chunnimotor@gmail.com]

Sent: 11 June, 2019 4:46 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Accident involving veh no: SHC 8428L & SH 6453U on 10.06.19

Dear Sir/Mdm.

We refer the above mentioned matter.

We enclosed herewith the relevant documents for your necessary action.

In line with the new protocol, kindly provide us with the list of surveyors on your panel for assessment of the damaged accident taxi involved.

Kindly survey at AMK Autopoint, Soon Hock Motor,#01-05/06.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Ms Lynn or Ms Irene at 65425119 or 6542 7162

Thank you for your kind assistance.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

### Claim Audit

3 /	AUDIT TRAIL			
ło.	On	Audit	Remarks	By [A]
1	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Claimant's ID: -> 19930382 1R.	HOW MEI KWA
2	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204577) HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A).	(A) HOV MEI KWA
3	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Clm Created	Reg No: SHC8428L. Acct Date: 2019/06/10. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd (HQ)	HOV ME: KWA
4	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	HOV ME KWA
5	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/06/21	HOV ME KWA
6	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00,Reinsp:Adj decides.	HO! ME KWA
7	12 Jun 2019 20:02	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	HOV ME KWA
8	12 Jun 2019 20:02	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> BRYAN TANI	HON ME KWA
	24 Jun 2019 10:28	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% (BOLA 15) Remarks: Insured driver changed lane and collided with third party	CHE HSI/

		-		-	_		
RΙ	01	1	٧	Τ	ı	Y	

**Date From** 

No record

erimen Billing for this case - Transaction History									
Bill Baf No	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Reft 2	Amount		
2176063	13/06/2019 08:44	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	SHC8428L	SH6453U	11.77		

■ ► Audit Type None

■ Date To

♥ Go

### Claim Audit

	UDIT TRAIL	and the base of the same of th	Remarks	By
įφ,	On	Audit	11/2/1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	(A) HOW
1	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 199303 821R.	MEI KWAN
2	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204577) HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Clm Created	Reg No: SHC8428L. Acct Date: 2019/06/10. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internatio nal Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/06/21	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	12 Jun 2019 20:01	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	12 Jun 2019 20:02	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
8	12 Jun 2019 20:02	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> BRYAN TANI	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
9	24 Jun 2019 10:28	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% (BOLA 15) Remarks: Insured driver changed lane and collided with third party	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
10	24 Jun 2019 10:37	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/06/21. Mandate Remarks: Request video from TP	[1] Sundari Nagarajar
11	24 Jun 2019 10:37	Adj Mandate Set	Maintained:Request video from TP	[1] Sundari Nagarajar

### ACTIVITY

Date From

No record

terimen Billin	g for this case - '	Transaction H	istory				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date:	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref.Z	Amount
2176063	13/06/2019 08:44	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	SHC8428L	SH6453U	11.77

▲ ■ ► Audit Type None

■ Date To

♥ Go

### Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SHC8428L (MCT19060240) [SH6453U] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Jun 10 2019 12:00AM Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 25/07/2019 14:58 PM.

To

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$9494.60) - SHC8428L - Claim Handler: Sundari Nagarajan

Approved:9494.60:Agreed to do direct settlement. Revert with your quantum advice. Please request TP WS to raise Tax Invoice for Cost of repairs in III's name

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 9 August 2019 2:10 PM

To:

Chunni motor Work

Subject:

Your Ref: SHC8428L \*Our Ref: CC4/III19010440/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH

6453U(III) & SHC 8428L ON 10/06/2019]

Your Ref: SHC8428L

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/III19010440/Dpa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 6453U(III) & SHC 8428L ON 10/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$9,490.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chunni motor Work <chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 August 2019 11:10 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: SHC8428L \*Our Ref: CC4/III19010440/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SH 6453U(III) & SHC 8428L ON 10/06/2019]

Your Ref : CC4/III19010440/Dpa3 Our Ref : SHC 8428 L (100619)

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong

Your email of 09-08-2019 refers.

Strictly on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's property damage claim (Cost of repair and the Loss of rental & income during the period of repair) at a global sum of \$9.490.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without prejudice to the hirer of SHC 8428 L, Lee Chee Hui's rights to claim damage for his injury against your principals, M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd and /or their insured, if any.

Kindly forward us your Discharge Voucher as soon as possible.

Thank you and have a nice day.

Best Regards William Claims Department

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #03-19 AMK AutoPoint Singapore 568047

Tel: 6483-6016 (Claims)

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.



Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

On Friday, 9 August 2019, 2:10:12 pm SGT, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

### Without Prejudice

٠	Your Ref. SHC8428L	Without Prejudice	
	Our Ref. CC4/III19010440	Opa3	
	Dear Sirs/Mdm,		
	ACCIDENT INVOLVING	H 6453U(III) & SHC 8428L ON 10/06/2019	
	We refer to the above mat	er.	
	We propose settlement at	global sum of \$9,490.00(all-in).	
	Please confirm acceptance		
	intention of resolving the m	ation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the atter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabled / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.	ne sole bility,
	In the event of new evidence affect/influence on the issu terms/settlement."	being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially s of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation	
	Best Regards,		
	Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case I	mdler	
	LKK Auto Consultants Pt	Ltd	
	Phone: 6742-3197   email: 9	ewht@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108	
	Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial	ark, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)	

## CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Our Ref : SHC 8428 L (100619)

Your Ref : CC4/III19010440/Dpa3

Date:

2 3 AUG 2019

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Blk 51 Paya Ubi Industrial Park #02-25 Ubi Avenue 1 Singapore 408933

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Attention: Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

Dear Sir/Madam

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8428 L & SH 6453 U ALONG ROBINSON ROAD ON 10-06-2019

Your email of 23-08-2019 refers.

Strictly on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's property damage claim (Cost of repair and the loss of rental & income during the period of repair) at a global sum of \$9,490.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without prejudice to the hirer of SHC 8428 L, Lee Chee Hui's rights to claim damage for his injury against your principals, M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd and /or their insured, if any.

As requested, we return the attached Discharge Voucher duly endorsed together with the Letter of Demand with its enclosures for your onward transmission.

Kindly expedite payment and forward us your cheque for the settlement sum of \$9,490.00 made in favour of M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Your faithfully

For CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Claims Department

Enc

Your Ref : SH 6453U	
Our Ref : SHC 8428L	
2.700 E000	
Lee Chee Hui c/o	
CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD	
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A	1277
#03-19 AMK AutoPoint	Date: 03/67/19
Singapore 568047	2.39
The Motor Claims Department	
India c/o LKK Auto Consultants P/L	WITHOUT PREJUDICE
51 Ubi Ave 1 # 01-25	
Paya Ubi Ind Park	
Singapore 408933	
Singapore 400703	
Dear Sir / Madam,	
Dear Sir / Wadain,	
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8428I	/SH 6453U On 10.06.2019
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHE 84281	75H 0435C OH 10.00.2017
ALONG Robinson Rd twds Collyer Qu	rav
ALONG Robinson Ru twas Conyer Qu	ay .
I am the owner/hirer of motor vehicle/taxi,	SHC 8428L ,which was involved in the
	which was involved in the
above-mentioned accident.	
77	inted assessing at the promises of M/S CHI INNI MOTOR
	inted appraiser at the premises of M/S CHUNNI MOTOR
	ur insured's negligent driving and or management of his
	ses sustained by me against you in connection with the
accident based on the appraiser's recommendation	
Our alaim is as fallows:	
Our claim is as follows:	
1) C + SP	SS 8, >34. 40
1) Cost of Repair	SS SS (\$116-95 x 9 DAY)
2) Loss of Rental	The second of th
3) Loss of Income	
4) GIA Report Fee	SS
5) LTA Search Fee	SS
Survey Report Fee	SS
	SS 9,651.55
We enclose herewith the following relevant su	
	pporting documents :
	pporting documents :
a) Authorisation Letter	pporting documents :
a) Authorisation Letter     b) Final repair bill(s)	pporting documents :
글래에 그 마른 10년 및 30년 10년 10년 10년 10년 10년 10년 10년 10년 10년 1	pporting documents :
b) Final repair bill(s)	pporting documents :
b) Final repair bill(s) c) LTA Search	pporting documents :
b) Final repair bill(s) c) LTA Search d) GIA report(s)	pporting documents :
b) Final repair bill(s) c) LTA Search d) GIA report(s) e) Insurance Certificate	
b) Final repair bill(s) c) LTA Search d) GIA report(s)	
b) Final repair bill(s) c) LTA Search d) GIA report(s) e) Insurance Certificate	

SH 6453U Your Ref : Our Ref : SHC 8428L Lee Chee Hui c/o CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A Date: 03/07/19 #03-19 AMK AutoPoint Singapore 568047 The Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE India c/o LKK Auto Consultants P/L 51 Ubi Ave 1 # 01-25 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singapore 408933 Dear Sir / Madam, RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8428L/SH 6453U On 10.06.2019 ALONG Robinson Rd twds Collyer Quay SHC 8428L ,which was involved in the I am the owner/hirer of motor vehicle/taxi, above-mentioned accident. The motor vehicle/taxi was surveyed by your appointed appraiser at the premises of M/S CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD. The accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and or management of his vehicle. Therefore, I am claiming damages and losses sustained by me against you in connection with the accident based on the appraiser's recommendation. Our claim is as follows: 8,239.00 SS 1) Cost of Repair 1,052.55 (\$116.45x 9 DAY) SS 2) Loss of Rental 360.00 (\$40x 9 DAKE) SS 3) Loss of Income 4) GIA Report Fee SS SS 5) LTA Search Fee 6) Survey Report Fee SS SS 9.651.55 We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents: a) Authorisation Letter b) Final repair bill(s) c) LTA Search d) GIA report(s) e) Insurance Certificate Kindly look into the matter and revert as soon as possible. Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Allocated coto DISC

### LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Cor	ncern:			
ACCIDENT INVOL	VING SHC 8428L/SI	H 6453U		
ALONG Robinson R	d twds Collyer Quay		ON	10.06.2019
I, Lee Chee Hui		, NRIC NO.		S 6933154H of
Blk 527A Pasir R	is St 51 # 06-747 Sing	apore 511527		
Owner/hirer of motor	r vehicle Registration	No SHC 8428	L	,insured by
Ms First Capital I	nsurance Ltd	under Policy	No.	D-18088936 MFSH
do hereby authorize	M/s Chunni Motor W	ork Pte Ltd a	s my au	thorized representative to write,
negotiate and settle c	laim on my behalf in r	ny claim again	st the o	wner and/or Motor Vehicle
Registration No.	SH 6453U	in respect of	the ab	ove mentioned accident. I also
hereby authorize that	the agreed settlement	sum ( cost of r	epair, l	oss of use, earnings and rental,
Survey report fee, LT	A fee & GIA report for	ee ) be made in	favour	of my representative, M/s
Chunni Motor Wor	k Pte Ltd and that the	said payment	be forw	arded to them as full and final
discharge of my clair	n.			
Dated:	10.06.2019			
Signature :	Ų.	_		
( Con	npany's chop if necess	ary)		

### LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8428L/S	H 6453U	
ALONG Robinson Rd twds Collyer Quay	ON	10.06.2019
I, Lee Chee Hui	_, NRIC NO	S 6933154H of
Blk 527A Pasir Ris St 51 # 06-747 Sing	gapore 511527	
Owner/hirer of motor vehicle Registration	No SHC 8428L	insured by
Ms First Capital Insurance Ltd	under Policy No.	D-18088936 MFSH
do hereby authorize M/s Chunni Motor W	Vork Pte Ltd as my	authorized representative to write,
negotiate and settle claim on my behalf in	my claim against the	owner and/or Motor Vehicle
Registration No. SH 6453U	in respect of the a	above mentioned accident. I also
hereby authorize that the agreed settlement	t sum ( cost of repair	, loss of use, earnings and rental,
Survey report fee, LTA fee & GIA report f	ee) be made in favo	ur of my representative, M/s
Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd and that the	e said payment be fo	rwarded to them as full and final
discharge of my claim.		
Dated: 10.06.2019		
	_	
dr.		
Signature : (Company's chop if necess	sary)	



### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTI LTD

to Reg No 1987037928 (GST Reg No M2-0070000-X 64 | Cool Street | 804 | 805 | 806-02 | 10H Building | Singapore (64%) | 1

Other (65) 63476100 Examination of the 165367244174 Writing separation of

### EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

### DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT19060240 Claimant Ref : SHC 8428L

th the appointed	d Surveyor of	india Internation	onal Insurano	e Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Cons (Global Sum)	24	(name
Surveyor) with	respect to	he amount d	aimed for S	\$ 9,490.00	(Vetivali con	ny or	high popurad
A CONTRACTOR	_	), vehicle	no. SHC 84	28L that wa	s damaged pursuar	nt to the accident wh	5311 discussed
10/06/2019	_(date) at	ROBINSON RI	TWDS COL	LYER QUAY	(location) involv	ing vehicle no. SH 64	lusuied
hicle). This is pu	irsuant to the i	spection condu	cted on 12/0	6/2019 (d	ate) at "the workshop"	8	
all confirm that	t well prejar	authorized by	the owner	COMFO	RT TRANSPORTATI	ON PTE LTD ("	he third party
imant") of yeh	icle no SHC 8	428L to make	the claim as	set out in the	above paragraph a	nd we/i have full add	hority to settle
e matter on his	s/her behalf i	a manner th	at we/I deem	fit We/I en	close herein the let	ter of authority given	n by the third
rty daimant".							
ey will or have	e already inc ainst the form	urred in the e er for any los	vent that "the s and expens	e third party ses suffered	claimant" after the	tamages, loss and/or above said agreem of repairs and/or rent	nent lodges a
					water and all all and	daims of "the third t	nerty claimant*
44	of the management	and the second second second	manufacture has been de-		wastingmost of all C	carrie or the nine t	
e/i confirm the	at the agreet	nent reached	above is in i	iuli ano iinai	settlement of all o	a and willhout admis	sion of liability
e/i confirm the ursuant to the	at the agreet accident and	hent reached that further thi	s settlement	is reached o	n a without prejudic	e and without admis	sion of liability
rsuant to the asis.	accident and	that further thi	s settlement	is reached o	n a without prejudic	as and without admis	sion of liability
risuant to the assis.  It is agreement is spute arising or the suthorize	accident and is subject to ut of the same you to pay th	that further thing the application etotal amounts 3 AUS 2019	s settlement of Singspore	is reached of law and the	in a without prejudic	e and without admis	sion of liability
asis.  asis agreement is spute arising of	accident and is subject to ut of the same you to pay th	that further thinks the application etotal emoup	s settlement of Singspore t of S\$ 9,490	is reached of law and the	in a without prejudic	se and without admis	sion of liability
asis.  asis agreement is spute arising or authorize ated this	accident and is subject to ut of the same you to pay th	that further thing the application etotal amounts 3 AUS 2019	s settlement of Singspore t of S\$ 9,490	is reached of law and the	in a without prejudic	se and without admis	sion of liability
asis.  asis agreement is spute arising of the suthorize ated this	accident and is subject to ut of the same you to pay th	that further thing the application etotal amounts 3 AUS 2019	s settlement of Singspore t of S\$ 9,490	is reached of law and the	singapore Courts h	se and without admis	sion of liability
resuant to the sissis.  It is agreement is spute arising of the suthorize attending the standard stand	is subject to ut of the same you to pay th day of	that further this the application etotal amount 3 AUS 2019	af Singapore t of S\$ 9,490	is reached of law and the	in a without prejudic Singapore Courts h	NORK PTE LTD	sion of liability
is agreement is spute arising or e/I authorize ated this	is subject to ut of the same you to pay th day of	that further thing the application etotal amounts 3 AUS 2019	af Singapore t of S\$ 9,490	is reached of law and the	Singapore Courts In SHUNNI MOTOR V	NORK PTE LTD .	iction over any
resuant to the assis.  This agreement is spute arising or authorize aled this	is subject to ut of the same you to pay th day of	that further this the application etotal amount 3 AUS 2019	af Singapore t of S\$ 9,490	law and the	singapore Courts h	NORK PTE LTD .  Signed by app	iction over any
rsuant to the insis.  is agreement in apute arising or insisted this	is subject to ut of the same you to pay the day of	that further this the application etotal amount 3 AUS 2019	af Singapore t of S\$ 9,490	is reached of law and the	Singapore Courts In SHUNNI MOTOR V	NORK PTE LTD .	iction over any
rsuant to the insis.  is agreement in apute arising or insisted this	is subject to ut of the same you to pay the day of	that further this the application e total amount AUS 2013	af Singapore t of S\$ 9,490	law and the	without prejudice is Singapore Courts in Singapore Courts in SHUNNI MOTOR V  WITNESS: Signature  Name: NRIC:	Signed by app	iction over any
rsuant to the insis.  is agreement in apute arising or insisted this	accident and is subject to ut of the same you to pay the day of Signed to	that further this he application e total amount of the workshop	s settlement of Singapore tof SS 9,490	law and the	Singapore Courts h CHUNNI MOTOR V WITNESS: Signature Name:	Signed by app  LKK Auto Consult  199607198R  51 Ubi Avenue 1	iction over any
asis.  asis	accident and is subject to ut of the same you to pay the day of Signed to	that further this he application e total amount AUS 2000	s settlement of Singapore tof SS 9,490	law and the	without prejudice is Singapore Courts in Singapore Courts in SHUNNI MOTOR V  WITNESS: Signature  Name: NRIC:	Signed by app  LKK Auto Consult  199607198R  51 Ubi Avenue 1	iction over any
ursuant to the a	accident and is subject to ut of the same you to pay the day of Signed to	that further this he application e total amount of the workshop	s settlement of Singapore tof SS 9,490	law and the	without prejudice Singapore Courts In HUNNI MOTOR V WITNESS: Signature Name NRIC: Address:	Signed by app  LKK Auto Consult  199607198R  51 Ubi Avenue 1	iction over any

ansing therefrom are excluded from the ambit

and application of this elecument."

# CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

### TAX INVOICE

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE	VEHICLE NO SHC 8428 L	DATE 29.06.2019
64 CECIL STREET #04/05 IOB BUILDING	MAKE HYUNDAI	INVOICE NO 10142
SINGAPORE 049711	MODEL 140	ACC DATE/TIME 10.06.2019 @ 22:40 HRS

	Total	\$ 8,239.00
	Add: 7 % - GST	\$ 539.00
	Sub-total	\$ 7,700.00
Cost of Repair		\$ 7,700.00

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS: EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY NINE ONLY)

## CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

### TAX INVOICE

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE	VEHICLE NO	DATE
LTD	SHC 8428 L	29.06.2019
64 CECIL STREET	MAKE	INVOICE NO
#04/05 IOB BUILDING	HYUNDAI	10142
SINGAPORE 049711	MODEL 140	ACC DATE/TIME 10.06.2019 @ 22:40 HRS

Cost of Repair \$ 7,700.00

Sub-total \$ 7,700.00

Add: 7 % - GST \$ 539.00

Total \$ 8,239.00

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS: EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY NINE ONLY)

Our Ref: CT19060244

Date: 13 June 2019



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

10/06/2019 @ 22:40 hrs

ALONG

ROBINSON RD TWDS COLLAR QUAY

INVOLVING

SH6453U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8428L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE CHEE HUI IC NO S6933154H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$116.95 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Our Ref: CT19060244

Date: 13 June 2019



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

10/06/2019 @ 22:40 hrs

ALONG

ROBINSON RD TWDS COLLAR QUAY

INVOLVING

SH6453U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8428L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE CHEE HUI IC NO S6933154H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$116.95 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

## 2MC 84385

		FOR THE PERSON AND TH	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM TO	
8/6/19	CH 100	659929	482	1620 0625	
9/6/19	CH Lee	660411	449	1620 10355	
10/6/19	Ct Lee	660860	GA.	1215 DB15	
10/6/19	IN LOYANG	660950	work show	23,20 th	
18/6/19	OUT OF	6	workshop	HA 16:30	
16/19		6	1		
16/19		6			
16/19		6			
16/19		6			
16/19		6			
16/19		16			

# 2145 8HJ8 T

			MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM TO
8/6/19	CH lee	659929	482	1620 0625
9/6/19	CH Lee	660411	449	1620 0355
10/6/19	CHLOR	660860	94	1215 DB15
10/6/19	IN LOYANG	660950	) work sho	p 23;20 th
18/6/19	OUT OF	6	workshow	) the 1630
16/19		6	= 7	( )
16/19		6		
16/19		6		
16/19		6		
16/19		6		
16/19		6		

### ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Natified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	12 Jun 2019 Edit Reg		12 Jun 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$7,70 Edit E	oo.oo stimates	- 4.4	700.00 w Rpt		Pending Report Cancel	for Survey
	Main	R	eference		Claim Det	ails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS					[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	COMFOR	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	19930382	21R				
Main Claimant:	COMFOR	TTRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.	: 1993038	21R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHC842	SHC8428L				Loss:		00:00 - :59 From LTA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr))	
Claim Type	TP / MCT19060240				Policy/Co		MCOM0015			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SH6453U	ě			Policy No (Claimar		D-1808893	6MFSH		
					Excess:					
Repairer:	Chunni M 7162	lotar Wark Pte L	td (HQ) Blk 10 Ang	Ma Kio In	dustrial Par	rk 2A,	#03-19 AM	K Autopoint, 568047	7 Ang Mo K	io - Tel: 6542
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100	[Handl	led by Sund	ari Nagarajan - 63	47 6071]	
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by B	RYAN TANI	[Final Rpt of	ue 21/06	/2019]
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View	All Cor	mpose Case Ma
			ate Approved (S\$ late Maintained - S						•	
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	кѕ∃	725			٧	iew All 5	earch Tasks Cre	ate New Ta	sk Complet
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Han	dler A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Create	d On Done

### Claim Documents

\*SHC8428L (MCT19060240)
[SH6453U]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Jun 10 2019 12:00AM
[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per s	page v	V
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	25/07/19 14:41	Video - Accident TP	0	Load MP4	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	rage 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	29/06/19 14:17	Front View Left	0	Load 3PG	2
2	29/06/19 14:17	Front View Right	0	Load JPG	8
3	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	3
7	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	3
10	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
12	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
14	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
15	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	1
21	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load 3PG	12
23	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	52
24	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
27	29/06/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	29/05/19 14:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
32	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
34	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load 3PG	1

Vid	eo		1 per pe		2
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
35	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	12
36	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	EZ.
17	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	29/05/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
10	29/06/19 14:19	General View	ő	Load JPG	150
41	29/06/19 14:19	General View	o	Load JPG	R
12	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	5
13		General View	0	Load JPG	E.
14	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	1
17.75	29/06/19 14:19	Street Description	0	Load JPG	2
15	29/06/19 14:19	General View		7	2
16	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	
17	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	[w
8	29/05/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	-
19	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	2
50	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	×
1	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
52	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load 3PG	5
53	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	5
4	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	5
55	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	1
6	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	4
7	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	De la
8	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	2
0	29/06/19 14:19	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
1	29/06/19 14:19	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	2
12	29/06/19 14:19	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	¥
3	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	¥
4	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	lw.
55	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
6	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
7	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
8	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Y
9.	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
0	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
1	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
2	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	E
3	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
5	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
6	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	EV.
7	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
8	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
9	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1×
0	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	-
1	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
2	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
3	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12

Vide	90		1 per s	Maria Contractor of the Contra	V
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	teleprinoriaria
84	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
85	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	- Ex
86	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	14
87	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
88	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
89	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
90	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	-
91	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
92	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
93	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	6
94	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
95	29/05/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	6
96	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	6
97	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
98	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	15
99	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
100	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
101	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	6
102	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
103	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
104	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
105	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
106	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	G
107	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
106	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
109	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
110	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
111	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	6
112	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	5
113	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	6
114	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
115	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
116	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
117	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
118	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
119	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	9
120	29/06/19 14:19	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
121	29/06/19 14:20	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Į.
122	29/06/19 14:20	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
123	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	1
24	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	1
125	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	2
10-01	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0		1
	29/06/19 14:20		0	Load JPG	2
	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	10400	Load JPG	_
		Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	2
130	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	2
131	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	×
132	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	2

Video		1 per c	oage: V	50	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
134	29/06/19 14:20	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	[2]
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	17/06/19 19:28	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO III DD 13.06.2019	0	Load PDF	
2	17/06/19 19:28	TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	21/06/19 10:28	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	19/07/19 15:05	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	19/07/19 15:05	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
6	19/07/19 15:05	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
7	19/07/19 15:05	LOD	0	Load PDF	
8	11/09/19 09:13	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
9	11/09/19 09:13	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/06/19 08:41	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III19010440/DPA3Q2

Date:

11/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle

e SHC8428L

Insured Vehicle No:

SH6453U

No : Date of Loss:

10/06/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT19060240

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC8428L

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Engine No:

D4FDFU547713

660951 km

Reg. Date:

(A)

10/09/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer: KMHLB41UMGU078297

Colour:

Blue

Engine Capacity: 1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$): Mar

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

0 R16 Rear Tyre Size: bok 5 mm Rear Left Side: 205/60 R16 Hankook 5 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Hankook 5 mm Hankook 5 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	3	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		10,794.12	8,035.32	2,758.80	25.56
Miscellaneous Items	S	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,800.00	1,630.00	2,170.00	57.11
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	14,594.12	9,665.32	4,928.80	33.77
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,700.00		
	(S\$)	14,594.12	7,700.00	6,894.12	47.24
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,021.59	539.00	482.59	47.24
	Nett Amount (S\$)	15,615.71	8,239.00	7,376.71	47.24
	+ Loss of Use (8.0 x S\$4	40.00/day) (S\$)	320.00		W.
	+ Car Rental (8.0 x S\$1	16.95/day) (S\$)	935.60		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	9,494.60		
	Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	9,490.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/06/2019

Adjuster Report

Date Inspected:

12/06/2019 Inspected At:

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, #03-

19 AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

8.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI

Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 19 Jul 2019)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitte	d, no print-code for SHC8428L)
Validity:		ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page in the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info:	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (RH)	Not Necessary	93.60 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Distorted / Mtg Broken	1,052.20 FL	*1,052.20 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE AIRDUCT (RH)	Not Necessary	26.20 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	Not Necessary	22.40 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	Serviceable	24.60 FL	*-FL
6	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Cracked	907.40 FL	*907.40 FL
7	1		*HEADLAMP (RH)	Mtg Cracked	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
8	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Dented	663.00 FL	*663.00 FL
9	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	174,90 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Not Necessary	24.60 FL	*-FL
11	1		*FRONT DOOR GLASS (RH)	Scratched	228.20 FL	*228.20 FL
12	1		*FRONT DOOR MOULDING (RH)	Cut	47.10 FL	*47.10 FL
13	1		*FRONT DOOR MIRROR ASSY (RH)	Broken	670.00 FL	*670.00 FL
14	1		*FRONT WHEEL RIM (RH)	Distorted	325.30 FL	*325.30 FL
15	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)	Cut / Bent	107.10 FL	*107.10 FL
16	1		*FRONT WHEEL BEARING	Damaged	540.50 FL	*540.50 FL
17	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (ASSY) (RH)	Distorted	342.20 FL	*342.20 FL
18	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH)	Not Necessary	108.80 FL	*-FL
19	1		*FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (RH)	Damaged	1,030.80 FL	*1,030.80 FL
20	1		*RACK & PINION ASSY	Damaged	1,191.30 FL	*1,191.30 FL
21	1		*STG TIE END	Distorted	62.60 FL	*62.60 FL
22	1		*STABILIZER BAR	Distorted	252.30 FL	*252.30 FL
23	1		*STABILIZER BAR BUSH (RH)	Not Necessary	16.40 FL	*-FL
24	1		*STABILIZER BAR LINK	Distorted	61.10 FL	*61.10 FL
25	1		*STABILIZER BRACKET	Not Necessary	24.00 FL	*-FL
26	1		*FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (RH)	Distorted	529.30 FL	*529.30 FL
27	1		*KNUCKLE ARM (RH)	Distorted	552.00 FL	*552.00 FL
28	1		*ENGINE UNDER COVER	Not Necessary	334.60 FL	*-FL
29	1		*ENGINE CROSSMEMBER	Not Necessary	2,094.40 FL	*-FL
30	1		*ABS SENSOR (RH)	Not Necessary	234.00 FL	*-FL
31	1		*FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
32	1		*FRONT TYRE (RH)	Serviceable	216.00 FS	*-FS

Sub Total (S\$) 13,419.90 10,025.40 - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 2,625.78 1,990.08

> Total Parts (S\$) 10,794.12 8,035.32

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	1,600.00	600.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	900.00	600.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	30.00
TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	40.00
TOWING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT)	New	200.00	150.00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	60.00
RE-SET FRT ABS SYSTEM }	New	200.00	150.00
DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE }	New	480.00	0.00
REMOVE /REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	0.00
Gross Lat	oour Cost (S\$)	3,800.00	1,630.00
	PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE TOWING CHARGE REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT) FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT RE-SET FRT ABS SYSTEM } DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE } REMOVE /REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New TUFF KOTE New TOWING CHARGE New REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT) New FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New RE-SET FRT ABS SYSTEM } New DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE } New	PANEL BEATING New 1,600.00  SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 900.00  WIRING CHARGE New 50.00  TUFF KOTE New 50.00  TOWING CHARGE New 50.00  REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT) New 200.00  FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 120.00  RE-SET FRT ABS SYSTEM New 200.00  DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE New 480.00  REMOVE /REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS New 150.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.